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CU'LADA'S FOREIGN TRADE, CALEI'DB YEAR 1929. 

Canada in the production and exportation of many staple products ranks 
high among the leadin. -  nations of the world, in the production of printing 
paper, nickel, asbestos, and cobalt, she leads the world; occupies second 
place in the production of wheat and automobiles; and in output of lead and 
gold she occupies third place. In export trade she leads the iorld in ex-
ports of wheat, printing Daper, iickel, and asbestos; occupies second place 
in exports of wheat flour and automobiles, and third place in exports of rood 
pulp; as well as occuping a very high position in the exports of many other 
staple products such a' luintar and timber, fish, copPer, barley, cheese, raw 
furs, whiskey, meats, rubber tires, farm implements, pulpwood, cattle, raw 
gold, silver, lead, rye, oats, rubber footwear, leather and hides. 

world-wide statistics are not yet available for the cftlendar year 
1929, but for the calefldar year 1928, Canada occupied fifth position in 
import and export trade, as well as in aggregate trade; second place in ex-
port and total trade ner capita; third position in favourable trade balance, 
and second place in favourable trade balance per capita. Inasmuch as 
Canada's total trade for the calendar year 1929 compared with 1928 shov7s a 
decrease of $89,213,000 (imports an increase of $76,675,000  and exports a 
decrease of $165,888,000) it is evident that the Dominion will continue to 
hold fifth position in import and total t-ade in 1929 among the principal 
commercial nations of the world, but that in export trade rill probably 
move down to sixth position, yielding fifth place to British India. Also 
in respect to visible trade balance: this was unfavourable on December 31, 
1929 to the extent of $90,535,000 in cotarison with a favourable trade 
balance of $151,928,000 on December 31, 1928. This situation was largely 
brought about by an increase in imports and a decrease in exports. In the 
case of imports the increase wasmainly due to the movement of capital 
equipment into the Dominion to meet exoansion conditions, while in the case 
of exports the decrease was mainly accounted for by t he falling off in the 
exports of grains, par;icularly wheat, to the United Kingdom and Continental 
Europe, due Dartly to lower yields, but also reflecting temporary marketing 
policies as well. 

If the exports of barley, flaxseed, oats, rye, wheat and wheat 
flour are eliminated from the Dominion's domestic exports for 1928 and 1929, 
it will be noted that the exports of "all other commodities' 1  show an increase 
for the year 1929 over 1928 of $61,064,577 or 7.7 per cent. The particulars 
are set forth in the following table:- 

'anada's Domestic Exports, less Exports of Barley, Fla.xseed, 
Oats, Bye heat and Vlbeat Flour. 

Commodities 1928 192g Inc.(~) Dec. 
$ $ $ 

Barley .................  26,58)4,)465 12,197,333 (-) 	14,387,132 
Flaxseed............... 5,595,261 1,876,309 (-) 	 3,718,952 
Oats................... 10,335,193 4 96o,S56  (.-) 	5,374,537 
Rye .................... 
Wheat.................. 

11, 350,1 70  
}433,767,578 

l,955,5'49 
2 )49,347,l7 )4 

(-) 	 9,394,521 
(_)l, )420, 140 )4 

heat 	flour ... 	........  6,973.066 52,7)4,309 C-) 	11,224,157 
Total above 6 Commod- 
ities ................  51,6O5,733 323,086,030 (-)228,5l9,703 
Total Domesti- 	x- 
ports...............1,34q,367,43g (_)l67L5512o 
Total Exports of "All 
Other Cornod ties"... 798,261,706 859,326,283 (,1) 	61,O64,577 





Analysis of Canad..'s Tade, 122: 	Canada's total foreign trade during the 
calendar year 1929 was valued at 

$2 ,507 , 35 1 ,000, compared with a similar trade in 1927, valued at $2,326,O42,000 and 
in 1928 at $2,596,564,000; the increase over the year 1927 amounting to $181,309,000 
or 7.8 per cent, wlereas compared with the year 1928 there was a decrease of 
$89,213,000 or 3.14  per cent. Imports in 1929 show an increase over similar trade In 
1927 as also over 1928, the increase over 1927 amounting to $211,875,000 and 1928 to 
$7 6 , 6 75,000; whereas the exports show a decrease compared with 1927 as also with 1923, 
the decrease compared with 1927 amounting to $30,566,000 and with 1928 to $165,338,000. 
During 1929 imports amounted to $1,298,993,000, compared with an import trade of 
$1,087,118,000 in 1927 and in 1928 of $1,222,318,000; the increase over the year 1927 
totalling $211,875,000 or 19.5 per cent and over 1928 $76,675,000 or 6.3 per cent, 
while the exports in 1929 were valued at $1,208,358,000 compared with an export trade 
in 1927 valued at $1,238,924,000 and in 1928 at $1,374,246,000;  the decrease in 1929 
compared with 1927 amounting to $30,566,000 or 2.5 per cent and with 1928 to 
$165,888,000 or 12.1 per cent. Canada's domestic exports in 1929 were valued at 
$1,182,412,000; in 1927 at $1,2].Ø1479,000, and. in 1928 at $1,3 11.9,867,000; the decrease 
in 1929 compared with 1927 amountIng to $36,067,000 or 3.0 per cent and with 1928 to 
$167,1455000 or 12.4 per cent. 

CMADA' S IMPCIRTS, E0TS 	TQT1 TRaDE AND DUTY CØLLEC., 191 TO 192 9.  
(Values in Thousands of 	o1lars) 

Calendar Total Total Total Excess Exports(,l) Duty 
Years Imports Extorts Trade Excess Imports(-) Collected 

1915 1450,385 653,1483 1,1014,373 (1)202 , 603 91,908 
1916 767,377 1,112, 1445 1,879,822 (1)345 ,068  139,002 
1917 1,006,031 1,593,11.96 2,599,527 (1)587, 11.65 167,0)41 
1918 910,1 1.1.9 

9141,0114 
1,2143,730 2,153,879 (1)333,581 

316 
15)4,8149 

1919 1,2914,830 2,235,&4J4 
(./)Y:116 

168,921 
1920 1,336,921 1,302,805 2,639,726 (-)  203,029 
1921 799,1.1.78 816,694 1,616,172 (.7L) 	17,216 117,693 
1922 762, 1409 398,178 1 , 660 , 5 8 7 (1)135,769 132,172 
1923 903,031 1,028,529 1,931,560 (1)125, )493 136,065 
192)4 808,1 145 1 ,070,612  1,878,757 (1)262,1467 123,163 
1925 890,193 1,283,099 2,1 73, 292  (1)392, 906  137,358 
1926 1,008,3142 1,283,939 2,292,281 (1) 275,597 155,166 
1927 1,087,118 1,238,9214 2,326,0)42 (1) 1 51 , 806  168,303 
1928 1,222,318 1,3714.2146 2,596,564 (1)151,928 192,266 
19 29 1,298,993 1,208,358 2 ,507,35 1  (-) 90,635 206,950 

Trade byountrjes, 1929: 	The imports from foreign countries during the 
year 1929 were valued at $1,04l,678,000, and 

from the British Empire at $257,315,000;  the Increase in 1929 over the same period 
in 1928, in the case of foreign countries being $73,518,000, and of the British 
F4npire $3,157,000; while the exports of Canadian produce to foreign countries 
amounted to $786,931,000, and to the British Empire to $395,481,000, the exports to 
foreign countries showing a decrease of $17,369,000, and to the British Empire a 
iecrease of $150,086,000. The decrease in exports to the British Empire was 
chiefly due to decreased exports of grains, particularly wheat, to the United King-
dom. From 1928 to 1929 the imports from foreign countries, except the United 
States, increased $5,563,000, while imports from the British Empire, exce7jt the 
United Kingdom, decreased. $862,000; whereas exports to foreign countries, except 
the United States, from 1928 to 1929 decreased $147,938,000, while the exports to 
the British Empire, exceot the United Kingdom, increased $5,6714,000. The exports 
to the United States from 1928 to 1929 increased $30,619,000, while the exports to 
other foreign countries during the same interval decreased $147,988,000. The trade 
of Canada with the United States in 1929 amounted to $1,416,193,000 or 57 per cent 
of Canada's total trade with the world. In 1929 imports from the United States 
were valued at $893,607,000, and domestic ex',orts at $522,536,000; the increase in 
imports over 1923 being $67,955,000, and in exports $30,619,000. The trade of 
Canada with the United Kingdom comes next in importance. Imports from the United 
ingd.om  in 1929 amounted to $19 14,776,000, and domestic exports to $290,39,000, 
the increase in imports amounting to $14,019,000, and the decrease in exuorts to 
$155,760,000. Imports from Belgium, Germany, Italy, Japan and the Netherlands 
show increases, while the exports to these countries show decreases. Imports in 
order of importance were: Germany, $22,072,000, increase $2,136,000; Japan, $13,324,000, 





-3- 
increase $506,000; Belgium, $13,057,000, increase $1,271,000; the Netherlands, 
$9,792,000, increase $810,000; and Italy $14,809,000, increase $1491,000; while the 
exports to these same countries in order of importance were: Japan, $37,505,000, 
decrease $1,192,000; Germany, $32,393,000, decrease $13,233.000; Belgium, $23,8014,000, 
decrease $3,927,000; the Netherlands $20,960,000, decrease $27,470,000; and Italy 
$12,597,000, decrease $10,191,000. The imports from Australia, China and France in 
1929 contoared with 1923 show decreases while the exports to these countries show in-
creases. The im'orts in order of importance were: France $25,311,000, decrease 
$1,628,000; Australia $3,519,000, decrease $403,000; and China $2,88,000, decrease 
$128,000; while exports to these countries in order of importance were: China 
$27,269,000, increase $10,302,000; Australia $19,125,000, increase $2,851,000; and 
France $lG,9 145,000, increcse $2,622,000. Imports from, as well as exoorts to 
Arg:ntina, British South Mrica, Newfoundland and New Zealand show increases. Im-
ports in order of importance were: New Zealand. $114,987,000, increase $5,526,000; 
Argentina, $9,138,000, increase $728,000; Newfoundland $2,4S6,000, increase $80,000; 
and British South Africa 843,000, increase $601,000; while the exoorts to these 
countries in or6er of importance were: New Zealand $20,407,000, increase $5,1405,000 ;  
Argentina, $19,603,000, increase $6,3 147,000; British South Africa $12,777,000, in-
crease $1,790,000; and Newfouland $11,713,000. increase $390,000. For further 
information as to Canad.ats  trade with other principal countries see the followi.ng 
table. 

Canada's Trd.e with Principal Countries 1  lg29. 
Note:- Countries arranged in order of importance. 

Imports for Exports Increase (71) or Decrease (-) 

Rank Countries Consumption, (Domestic) 12 compared with 1928 
1929 1929 Imports Exports 

Thousand $ Thousand $ Thousand $ Thousand $ 
1 United States .......... 893,607 522,586 71)67,955 (71) 30,619 
2 United Kingdom .......... 1914,776 290,389 (/) 14,019 (-)155,760 
3 Germany................ 22,072 32,393 (71) 2,186 (-) 13,233 
4 Japan .................. 13,32 11. 37,505 (71) 506 (-) 1,192 
5 France ................ , 25,311 16,9 143 (-) 1,628 (./) 2,622 
6 Belgium................ 13,057 23,8014 (,1) 1,271 (-) 3,927 
7 New Zealand............ 14,987 20,1407 (71)5,526  (71) 5,1405 

Netherlands............ 9,792 20,960 (,L) 810 (-) 27,1470 

9 China .................. 2,888 27,269 (-) 128 (71) 10,302 
10 Argentina.............. 9,138 19,603 (71) 728 (71) 6,3147 
11 Auatralja .............. 3,519 19,125 (-) 1403 (71) 2,851 
12 British India ......... . 9,1485 9,1470 (-) 1,126  (-) 2,683 
13 
114 

Italy.................. 
Newfcundland ........... 

14,809 
2,1486 

12,597 
11,713 

(1) 
(./) 

1491 
80 

(-) 
(71) 

10,191 
390 

15 British South Africa... 8143 12,777 (71) 601 (71) 1 ,790  
16 Jamaica ................ 5,5614 5,310 (./) 310 (71) 12 
17 Peru ................... 7,1498 1,694 (71) 2,7011. (71) 591 
18 Switzerland............ 7,539 1,181 (-) 652 (71) 663 
19 Colombia ............... 6,988 1,715 (-) 352 (-) 1149 
20 Cuba ................... 3,5 65 14,2814 (-) 

1,1479  (_) 549 
21 Spain .................. 2,715 14,7140 (-) 12 (71) 112 
22 Trinidad and Tobago.... 2,9149 14,095 (-) 255  (-) 35 
23 Brazil ................. 1 ,735 5,0814 (-) 91 (-) 681 
211 Sweden................, 2,158 14,187 (-) 137  (-) 929 
25 Barbados ............... 14,702 1,1431 (-) 696 (-) 378 
26 Greece................. 350 5,769 (...) 6 (...) 14,668 
27 British Guiana ......... 14,265 1,77)4 () 1,582 (_) 576 
28 Norway ................. 1,126 14,793 (71) 117 (-..) 2,005 
29 British West Indies-Other 1,271 14,723 (-) 877 (71) 1485 
30 Denmark................ 191 5,14142 (71) 141 (./) 110 
31 Czecho-Slovakia ........ 3,714]. 7149 (71) 610 (-) 1,102 
32 Russia .............. ... 910 3,404 (71) 723 (71) 1,137 
33 Fiji ................... 3,386 1411 - 2,56 14 71 100 
3L1. Hong Kong.............1,272 . 2,1457 - 226 - 2014 
35 Dutch East Indies 661 2.727 - 2110 - 565 

Total Above 35 Countries.. 1,282,680 
	

1,1)43,511 
	

(71)76,2214 
	

(-)162,76l 
Total All Countries....... 1,298,99 
	

(-'167.)4 

British Empire ............ 	257,315 	395,1481 	(.,L) 3,157 
Foreign Countries ...... ...1,0)41,678 	786,931 	(,1)73,518 

(-)15o,o86 
(-) 17,369 
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Analysis of Commpity Trade, 1929: The increase in the imports, 1929 

compared with 192, amounting to 
$76,675,000, occurred in six of the main groups, three showin -  decreases; while the 
iecrease in the domestic exoorts, amounting to $167,1455,000, occurred in three of 
the main groups, six showing increases. The decreases in the imports and exports 
occurred in the identical main groups, viz.: the Aricultura 1. and Vegetable P'oducts 
group, the Animal Products group and the Fibre and Textile Products group. The 
decreases in these groups were, in the case of imports, $6,372,000, and in the case 
of exoorts, $2144,160,000; while the increases In the Xood and aer group, the Iron 
and Its Products group, the Non-Ferrous Metals group, the Non-Metallic Minerals 
group, the Chemical Products group and the Miscellaneous Comrrodities group, in the 
case of the imports amounted to $83,0147,000, and in the case of exports to 7 6 ,705,000. 
The Import groups arranged in order of importance, with increase of decrease, 1929 
compared with 1928 were: (1) Iron and Its Products, $3142,48l,')OO,  increase $19617,000; 
(2) Jgricu1tural and Vegetable Products $232,826,000, decrease $3,1435,000; (3)  Fibres 
and Textiles $198,929,000, decrease $2,8l4,000; (14) Non-Metallic Minerals, $185,922,000, 
increase $23*7 1+9,000; (5) Non-Ferrous Metals $90,686,000, Increase $21,7 147,000; (6) 
Miscellaneous Commodities $75,108,000, increase $9,366,000; Animal Products 
$70,090,000, decrease $123,000; (8) food and Paper, $62,820,000, increase $5 , 501 , 000; 
and (9) Chemical Products, $140,131,000, increase $3,167,000; the export groups 
arranged in order of importance, with increase or decrease, 1929 compared with 1928 
were: (1) Agricultural and Vegetable Products, $1429,801,000,  decrease $221,271,000; 
(2) Wood and Paper, $292,601,000, increase $3,1475,000; (3) Non-Ferrous Metals, 
$1148,i614,000, Increase $414,75,000; (14)  AnImal Products $1)40,829,000, decrease 
$22,529,000; (5) Iron and Its Products $90,101,000, increase $19, 1435,000; (6) Non-
Metallic MInerals $29,720,000, increase $,137,000; (7) Chemical 2roducts $21,328,000; 
incr9ase $3,1471,000; (3) Miscellaneous Commodities $19,896,000, Increase $2, 1433,000; 
and .9) Fibres and Textiles $9,1472,000, decrease $260,000 	For further details 
respecting Canada's commodity imports and exports, with increases or decreases, 1929 
compared with 1928, see statistics In the following table4 

Canada's PrInci'nal Imports and Exoorts, 1929, with Increase or Decrease 
Qomnared with 192g. 

Notet- Values in Thousands of Dollare. 

Commodity Imported 
Imports, Commodity Exported Exorts, Inc.(71) 

Group 1. Agricultural and Vegetable Products. 

Total of Group....... 232,826 (-) 3,1435 Total 	of Groixp..... 1429,801 (-)221,271 
Princip1 imports; Principal exorts 
Alcoholic beverages 146,6114 (-) 1,2314 Wheat ............ . 2149,3147 (_)1314, 1420 
Fruits, fresh...... 23,681 (-) 2,675 Wheat flour ...... . 52,7 149 C-) 11,2214 
Su,gar for refining 23,099 (-) 6,168 Whiskey ........... 26,183 (,1) 3,259 
Rubber, 	crude ....... 1 7, 130  (-) 929 Rubber tires ...... 18,6514 (-) 693 
Corn..... ........... 114,881 (71) 1,360 Barley............ 12,197 (-) 

(1) 
114,387 

Vegetable oil....... 12,866 (,L) 1,883 Rubber footwear... 9,738 1,136 
Tea.............., 11,131 (-) 

(71) 
1,19 14 Apples, 	fresh..... 6,902 

6,223 
( 71) 
(71) 

2,1431 
Vegetables.......... 10,756 1,903 Potatoes.......... 1,590 
Tobacco, 	raw ....... 6,5614 (.-) 181 Oats .............. 14,961 (-) 5,375 
Coffee, 	green ....... . 6,i14 (-) 75 Bran, 	etc ......... 14,2 142 (71) 110 
Fruits, 	dried....... 6,037 (-.) 272 Seeds ....... ...... 3,929 (-) 14,026 
Nuts................ 5,173 (-) 183 Ale and beer ...... 2,818 (-) 2,330 
Seeds ............... 14,522 (71) 2,3514 Oatmeal ........... 2,686 (-.) 250 
Fruits, preserved 3,923 (71) 179 Rye ............ ... 1,956 (-) 9,395 
Cocoa and chocolate 3,780 (-) 14143 Sugar ............. l,407 (.-) 1 ,03 8  

Group 2. Animals and Animal Products. 

Total of Group 70,090 (-) 123 Total 	of GrouD.....1 140,829 (-) 22,629 
Principal imports: Principal exports: 
Pars........, 114,761 (-) 1,9814 Fish ........... 	. 35,032 (71) 214 
Butter 	.......... 12,7114 (71) 6,777 Furs, 	raw ......... 22,508 (-) 790 
Hides, 	raw ........ 8,1450 (-) 6,300 Cheese ............ 18,5014 (-) 6,9614 
Meats............. 7, 1433 (71) 2,0142 Animals, living 16,1453 (-) 1,039 
Leather, unrnfd 6,198 (-.) 96 Meats ............. 15,77 14  (-) 14,1471 
Leather, 	mfd..... 5,551 (71) 6148 Hides, raw ..... 	.. 7,968 (-) 3,562 
Fish.............. 3,591 (71) 266 Leather, 	unrnfd....' 7,312 C-) 3,615 
MimaTh, living 2,713 (.-) 14148 Milk and cream. 5,662 (-) 798 
Grease for soap 1,273 (71) 299 Milk, 	condensed...' 3,625 (71) 161 
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Total of Group..... 
Principal imnorts: 
Electric apparatus 
Copper ............ 
Brass............. 
AJ.uminium...... 
Clocks and watches 
Tin in ingots..... 

90,686 

36,8 140 
17,020 
7,356 
6,037 
3,609 
2,671 

Principal Imports and Exports, 1929, with Increase or Decrease 
Corred w thlq2 - 

Values in Thousands of Dollars. 	
i 

 

Commodity Imported 
Imports, Commodity Exported Exports, 

- 	 Group 3. Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products 

Total 	of Group...... 193,929 (-) 	2,3114 Total of Group..... 9,1472 (-) 260 
Principal imports: Principal exports: 
woollen goods....... 31,210 (-) 	2,167 Rags ................ 1,303 (71) 67 
Cotton goods ........ 

 30,3143 (71) 	8141 Binder twine ........  1,688 (71) 500 
Cotton, raw. 26,5814 (-) 	554 Wool, 	raw........... 1,671 (-) 1,302 
Flax, henr and jute 15,291 (-) 	763 Cotton ..............  312 (-) 62 
Silkfabrics ....... . 12,57 14 (-) 	3,7)47 Socks and stockings 731 (,L)  319 
Silk, 	raw  ........... 8,012 (71) 	2,1314 Felt manufactures 650 (71) 133 
oo11en yarn ........  5,885 (,L) 	350 .loollen goods....... 1465 (71) 17 

Wool, 	raw........... 5,127 (-) 	671 Artificial silk 231 (-) 214 
Manila & sisal grass 4,736 (-) 	170 Gi,es and mitts 216 (71) 9 
Noile and tops ..... 14,563 (-.) 	1,022 Silk manu.factures 152 (,L) 23 
Cotton yarn .........  14,053 (,t) 	6o Corsets .............  1147 (-) 14 
Carnets 	(wool) ...... 3,314)4 () Cord.age.......... 126 (-) 35 
Hatsandcaps....... 3,093 (-) 	174 
Bindertwine  ....... . 1,8 14.5 (-) 	1 ,071  

Group 4•  dood, 	.00d Products and Paper 

Total 	of Group ......  62,320 (,1) 	5,501 Total of Group ......  292,601 (71) 3,1475 
Principal imports: Principal eorts: 
Sooks, 	etc........ 18,133 (71) 	2,080 Newsrint paper....148,657 (71) 7,553 
7ood, u.nmanufactured 16,537 (1) 	229 Planks and boards 149,3514 (71) 1,655 
Paper ..............  14,739 (71) 	1,1479 •ood pulp  .......... 143,577 (-) 2,038 
dood, manufactured 13,14.11 (71) 	1,713 Pulpwood ...........  13,315 (-) 1,955 

Shingles........... 7,055 (-) 555 
Lathe ..............  3,626 (-) 2,715 

Group 5. Iron and Its Lroducts. 

Total of Group..... 3142,1481 (71)19,517 Total 	of Gro'ip ......  90,101 (71) 19, 1435 
Principal inn,orts: Principal exports: 
Machinery ..........  69,575 (71)12, 1433 Autos............. . )414,655 (71)10,779 
Rolling mill producte614,7 147 (71) 	9,912 Farm implements.... 19,836 (71) 	5,380 
Auto parts .........  1414,772 (-) 	14,068 Machinery ..........  7,1146  (-) 	1426 
Autos ..............  39,1423 C-) 	1 ,1410 Pigs and ingots.... 14,933 (71) 	1,860 
Farm imolemente 3l,84 C-) 	8,0148 Auto parts..... .... 2,350 (71) 	198 
Engines and boilers 17,77 14  (-) 	632 Hardware and cutlery 1,817 C-) 	373 
Tubes and pipes 6,023 (71) 	1,696 
Hardware and cutlery 5,113 (71) 	5143 
Iron ore...... 5,026 (1) 	701 
Wire.............. 3,828 (1) 	195 
Tools  .............. 3,382 (71) 	141i 
Pigs and ingots 2,829 (-) 	1148 

Orou 	6. 	Won-PerrousJ4eta1s and Their Products 
2] 714. 	- 	 Total of Group ..... . i14s,i614 	(71)144, 753 

Principal exports: 
(71)12 ,935 Gold, 	raw.......... 

6,289 Coper blister..... 
(71) 	1,215 Nickel............. 
(-) 	687 -Uuminiurn in bars.. 

N 69 
151 

Silver............ 
 Lead............... 

Copper ore......... 
Zinc............. 

29,996 (71)19,538 
26,712 (71) 11 ,337 
25,536 (1) 3,754 
13,210 (71) 5,161 
11,759 
11,101 

(-) 
(7/) 

6145 
35 

8,9145 (1) 1,
~
21 

8,710 (/) 65 
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Canada's Principal Imports and Exports, 1929, with Increase of Decrease 
Comnared with 192$ - Con. 

Values in Thousands of Dollars. 

Commodity Imported Impor:.s, Inc.(7/) Cotmodity Experted Exports, Inc.(/) 
19?9 Dec,(-) 1929 Dec.(-.) 

Group 7. Non-Metallic Minerals and Their Products. 

Total 	of Group....... 185,922 (1) 23,7 1 +9 Total 	of Group........ 29,720 (7/) 	3,137 
Principal irTrorts: Principal exports: 
Coal ................ 55,132 (1) 	2,022 .tsbestos, 	raw........ 12,635 (7/) 	1,654 
Petroleum, 	crude.... 149,0716 

12l0  
(1)11, 2 71 (7/) 	2,136 

Stone and products... 7,009 (7/) 	614 
Clay and products... Coal ................. 14,375 (-) 	9 
Glass............... lO,5o9 (7/) 	1,275 Mineral 	oils ......... 2,666 (7/) 	668 
Coke ........ ........ 6,660 (vt) 	557 
Diamonds, 	unset...... 3,6314 (.7/) 	231 

Group . Chemicals and Allied Products. 

Total 	of Group...... 140,l1 (7/) 3,167 Total of Group........ 21,828 (1) 	3,1471 
Princi'Dal imports: Principal eorts: 

ainte and varnishes 6,221 (7/) 672 Fertilizers.......... 7,1453 (7/) 	2,082 
Fertilizers ......... 14,612 () 1408 Acids................ 14,8714 (,1) 	783 
Sodium compounds 147503 (7/) 1,0142 Drugs and medicines.. 809 (7/) 	319 
Dru.gs and medicines 3,730  (7/) 15 Paints and varnishes. 1490 (-) 	13 
Dyeing and t anning 
materials......... 3,6146 (-) 14148 
Soan ................ l,30 (7/) 139 

Group 3. Miscellaneous Commodities. 

Total of Group....... 75,108 (7L)  9,366 	Total of Group......... 19,896 	(7/) 2,1433 
Principal imports: Principal eorts: 

ett1rs' 	effects 11,065 (7/) 8514 Settlers' effects 6,3141 (7/) 140Q 
Containers .......... 6,2.1 (7/) 878 Films .......... 14,662 (7/) 556 
Scientific equipment 5,062 (7/) 8148 Electrical energy.... 14,075 (7/) 1,111 
Arii.c1es for exhibi- 
tion ............... . 14, 1423 (7/) 2,097 Musical instruments.. 7214 (-) 145 

Jewellery ........... 2,b20 (7/) 11 7 Vessels ............... 625 (7/) 3146 
Toys ................ 2,1405 (7/) 230 Containers ........... 585 (-) 57 
Exoress 	arcels..... 2,090 (7/) 152 Cameras.............. 8 (-) 175 
Films, moving picture 1,146 (7/) 672 
Pocket books, etc... 1,32 (7/) 108 
Vessels............. 1,271 (-.) 26 

ImDprts for Canadian In.ustrics 1929: It will be noted by reference to the 
statistics ii the following table 

showing "Inmorts of Sixty-Three Leading Commodities for Candian Industries" 
(Calendar Year 1929) that the total increase in Canada's imports, amounting to 
$76,675,000, was not due to increase in the value of these imported materials, as 
from 1928 to 1929 there 	s actually a decrease of $3,289,000. uhile the value of 
the imports of raw, semi-manufactured and fully marru.factured products for Canadian 
Industries In 1929 amounted to $383,9143,000 compared with e similar Import in 1928 
of $387,232,000, decrease 	289,000; the proportion of these imports with increase 
or decrease, 1929 comoared with 1928, according to degree of manu.facture, was: raw 
materials $18,865,000, incroase $1,737,000;  semi-manufactured roducts $94,1453,000, 
decrease $989,000; and manti'actured products $110,625,000, decrease $14,037,000. 

A further analysis of the statistics in the folloring table will show that 
thirty-one of the sixty-three connocUties listed show increases in value, and 
t.irt - -two show decreases; whiie twenty-seven of the forty-eight commodities for 
WnIch there are quantity statistics, show Increases, and twenty-one show decreases. 
Of the forty-eight commodities for which there are quantity statistics, seven show 
increases in the quantity trrrported, and decreases in the value, viz.: raw cotton, 
raw rubber, raw coffee, tin in blocks, ingots, etc., raw cocoa, artificial silk yarn 
and tops, and hard rubber, recovered rubber, etc., four show decreases in the 
quartity imported and increaqes in the value, viz.: lumber, rough sawn, cotton yarn, 
wire rods, for making wire. and bristles; while twenty show increases In both 
quantity and value, and seventeen show decreases. Of the fifteen commodities 
entered at value only, eight chow decreases and seven increases. The statistics in 
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J  te followinc table give moe detailed information as to th imports of commodities 
for Coac.ion industries wito increases or decreases, 1929 crupared with 1928. 

lunorts of Sixty-2tire  Leading Coodities for Cauadian Industries 

(Yea. ended December 31, 1929) 

- 	 IncreaseU) or Decrease(-) 
Total Imports, 1929 - 1929 Corppred with 1928 

Commodities 
Quantity Value antity Value 

$ $ 
Crude netroleuri ............ Gal 1,161,522 )49,9)45 (71)211,765 (71) 11,160 
Automobile narts - )4t,772 - (-) )4,o6s 
Raw 	cotton .............. . ..Lb 136,297 26,53)4 (71) 2,193 (_) 

(71) 
55)4 

Bituminous 	coal ............. Ton 13,708 26,260 (71) 947 875 
Sugar for refining .......... Lb 909,378 23,099 (.-) 4 (-) 6,168 
Raw 	rubber .................. Lb 79,512 17,130 (71) 10,292 (.) 929 
Lumber, 	rough cawn ........ M ft 241 12,164 (-) 23 (71) 126 
Raw 	furs .................... . - 11,024 - (-) 2,722 
Cop' - er bars and rods........ Lb. 55,5)4)4 10,087 (,1' 18,942 (71) 4,4)47 
utomobi1e 	engines.......... No. 89 9,183 (-) 28 C-) 2,321 

Raw hides................... Lb. )4]4,963 8,450 (-) 13,650 (_) 6,300 
Tin plate................... Lb. 164 ,577 8,201 (1) 16,190 (1) 76 
Raw 	silk .................... Lb. 1,572 8,012 (1) 422 (71) 2,13 
Raw 	tcbacco ................. Lb. 17,718 6,564 (.-) 225 (-) 181 
Leather, unmanufacturecl. ... - 6,198 - (-) 96 
Raw 	coffee.................. Lb. 27,331 6,14s (.71) 182 (-) 77 
v'oo11en 	yarn................ Lb. 5,698 5,885 (71) 772 (71) 350 
Skeip iron for pipe .... .... Lb. 312,143 5,850 (.-.) 13,329 (-) 156 
Raw 	wool.................... Lb. 12,086 5,127 (-) 2,135 (-) 671 
Iron 	ore.................... Ton 2,448 5,026 ( 71) 226 (71) 701 
Manila and sisal grass. . . .Lb. 59,750 4,736 (.-) 2,992 (-) 170 
Tfcol 	tops ............. 	..... Lb. 6,685 4,330 (-) 984 (-) 954 
Iron and steel for agricr.- 
tural implements.......... 0- 

Cotton yarn ................. Lb 	5,084 
Sulphur ..................... Lb 	469,852 
Silk cloth to be dyed 	 - 
Dyeing andtanning materials.Lb 	40,923 
Diamonds, u:sot ............. 	- 
.1umina and cryolite ........ Lb 	290,189 
Oil for soap industry ....... Gal 	4,739 
Gums and resins.............Lb 	)4S,53 
Crude cotton seed oil ....... Lb 	37,02 
Pigs, ingots & blooms(ircn).Lb 	172,275 
o1ied iron or steel for 
agricultural im1ements. . . .Lb 	114,565 

Diamond dust or bort and 
black diamonds for borrs 	- 

Tin in 'blocks, ingots, etc..Lb 	5,715 
Crude i,eanut oil ............ Lb 	31,037 
Furs, wholly or partially 
dressed.................... - 

Raw cocoa ................... Lb 	18,854 
Fabric for tires ....... 	 - 
CelluJoid in lumps .......... - 
Artificial silk yarn & tops.Lb 	2,222 
Rubber, hard, re c overeni. etc.Lb. 25,006 
dre rods for making w.re. . .Lb. 99,357 
Dress goods (wool) to 'e 
dyed ................. .Sq.Yd 	3,893 

Sausage casings............. - 
Ax.es for vehicles ..... ..... - 
Grease for soap and le tTier..Lb 16,391 
Hattert materials ........... 	- 
Veneers of wood ........ ...... - 
Locomotive tires in t'. 
rough ................ 	.....L'b. 22,680 

Oxide of manganese ........... Lb.198,278 
Zinc in sheets & plate; ...... Lb. 10,28 
Boiler plate.................Lb. 23,929 

4,295 - (71) 833 
4 ,053 (-) 163 (71) Go 
3,789 (,L) 105,166 (,L) 826 
3,763 - C-) 508 
3,646 (-) 12,270 (-) 
3,634 - (71) 231 
3,)423 (.-) )4)4,253 (-) 1,211 
3,4O7 (1) 1,273 (7/) 834 
3,367 (71) 6,212 ( 71) 83 
2,876 (-) 5,784 C-) 717 
2,829 (-) 32,390 (-) 148 

2,764 (-) 2,236 (-) 21 

2,727 - (71) 
2,671 (71) 357 (-) 151 
2,575 (71) 16,851 (.71) 1,355 

2,309 - (,/) 5I0 
2,0)47 (./) 2,080 (-) 168 
2,031 - ( 71) 425 
1,981 - (.,L) 338 
1,33)4 (71) 178 (-) 175 
1,705 (1) 785 (-) 15 
1,649 (-) )4,)431  (71) 119 

1,568 (.1) 70 (.71) 29 
1,)42o - (-) 879 
1,39)4 - (-) 123 
1,346 (71) 3,619 (71) 284 
1,301 - C-) 252 
1,2)4)4 - ( 7/) 293 

1,043 (71) 2,508 (71) 1)4)4 
991 (-) 14,608 (-) 
747 (-/) 1,333 (1) 100 
615 -/) 995 (1) 74 





Im- orts of Sixty-Three Leadin. Cood.ities for Canadian Industrie8 - Con. 

(Year ended December 31, 1929) 

Increase (/) or Decrease(-) 
Total Imports.1929 	1929 compared with 1928 

Rank 	Commodities 

quantity 	V1ue Quantity 	Value 

55 Sulphate of alumina ........ Lb. 
56 Glycerine for explisives. . Lb. 
57 Sulphate of soda...........Lb. 
58 Sand, silica, for indu3t-

ries ...................... Lb. 
59 Bristles .............. .... Lb. 
Go Broom corn................ 
61 Ores of metal, n.o.p.......Lb. 
62 	Hemp.......................Lb. 
63 	Logs ..................... M ft. 

Total above Commodities........ 

Pecapitulation 

52,297 611 (71) 8,173 (71) 89 
6,34o 535 ( vt) 1,427 (,1) 36 

79,023 5l4 (/) 1,352  (.71) 69 

67,925 )491 (.71)159,157 (,L) 159 
275 3 (-) 7 (71) 65 

- 423 - (-) 31 
20,892 359 (-) 4,226 (-) 

11.,256 356 (.-) 912 (-) 155 
10 2 (_' 1 A 14q 

- 	383,9 143 	- 	(-) 3,289 

Irrroorts accordin to de-ree of 
manufacture-. 

	

Raw materials................- 	188,865 	- 	( 71) 1,737 
Semi-manufactured ............ 	- 	8)4, 1453 	- 	(-) 	989 

	

'lly manufactured...........- 	110,625 	- 	C-) 14,037 

Note:- The Commodities in the above table are arranged in order of 
importance; 000's in quantity and Value omitted. 




